

ITEM NO.75

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10318/2019
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (TDS) 2(2) & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SODEXO SVC INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Renuka Jumrani, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Divya Anand, Adv.
Hasan Murtaza, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent has requested time
for filing counter affidavit. Be filed in four weeks.

Matter be processed in terms of Order XXI, Rule 14(1),
Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar