

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10318/2019

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (TDS) 2(2) & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SODEXO SVC INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 20047/2019 and 22475/2019 are to be listed before
Ld. Registrar Court for service compliance.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20047/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107678/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.107682/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 22475/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.133448/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 14-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.

Ms Dumni Soren, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Saswat Pattnaik, Adv.

Mr Pragyanshu Pandey, Adv.

Hasan Murtaza, AOR

Mr Kunal Cheema, AOR

Mr Shivam Dube, Adv.

Contd...

Item no.14

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 20047/2019

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 22475/2019

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 22.8.2023 .

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar