

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10318/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-10-2018 in WP No. 2428/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (TDS)
2(2) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SODEXO SVC INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20047/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107678/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107682/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 22475/2019 (IX)

(FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 166190/2023; IA No. 166190/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K Parmeshwar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Bhat, Adv.
Mr. H R Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.d Mistri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harsh M. Kapadia, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Mr. Raghav Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Chandankhede, Adv.

Hasan Murtaza, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 27.02.2024.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

